Document Number: 88466 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Feb-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Surface Mount PAR® Transient Voltage Suppressors
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions
5KA10 thru 5KA24A
Vishay General Semiconductor
FEATURES
• Junction passivation optimized design passivated

PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPPM (A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
 VC  (V)
MAXIMUM
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR
 (%/°C) MIN. MAX.
5KA10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10 15 266 18.8 0.084
5KA10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10 15 294 17.0 0.084
5KA11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11 10 249 20.1 0.086
5KA11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11 10 275 18.2 0.086
5KA12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12 5.0 227 22.0 0.088
5KA12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12 5.0 251 19.9 0.088
5KA13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13 2.0 210 23.8 0.090
5KA13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13 2.0 233 21.5 0.090
5KA14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14 1.0 194 25.8 0.092
5KA14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14 1.0 216 23.2 0.092
5KA15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15 1.0 186 26.9 0.094
5KA15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15 1.0 205 24.4 0.094
5KA16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16 1.0 174 28.8 0.096
5KA16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16 1.0 192 26.0 0.096
5KA17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17 1.0 164 30.5 0.097
5KA17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17 1.0 181 27.6 0.097
5KA18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18 1.0 155 32.2 0.098
5KA18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18 1.0 171 29.2 0.098
5KA20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20 1.0 140 35.8 0.099
5KA20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20 1.0 154 32.4 0.099
5KA22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22 1.0 127 39.4 0.100
5KA22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22 1.0 141 35.5 0.100
5KA24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24 1.0 116 43.0 0.101
5KA24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24 1.0 129 38.9 0.101
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient RJA (1) 30 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to lead RJL (1) 10 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
5KA10HE3/54 (1) 2.302 54 800 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Document Number: 88466 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Feb-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 3
5KA10 thru 5KA24A
Vishay General Semiconductor